

PS&E JOB NO: 00A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005903 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY : SR 011  
 TITLE : SR 11  
 ESTES RD VIC TO WHATCOM CO LINE  
 AND BELLINGHAM SCL TO IRIS LANI  
 00A016  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798  
 PO BOX 729  
 ANACORTES WA 982210725  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 98203-4247  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.						
			112,000.00	62,000.00	-44.64%	22,800.00	-79.64%	
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB							
	1208.0000	m	8.0000	4.7500	-40.63%	3.7000	-53.75%	
			9,664.00	5,738.00	-3,926	4,469.60	-5,194	
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	159.0000	EACH	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00%	2.0000	-60.00%	
			795.00	318.00	-477	318.00	-477	
4	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.						
			750.00	700.00	-6.67%	3,500.00	366.67%	
STRUCTURE								
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION							
	5.6000	m	500.0000	2,500.0000	400.00%	2,500.0000	400.00%	
			2,800.00	14,000.00	11,200	14,000.00	11,200	
SURFACING								
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	1655.0000	t	15.0000	16.8000	12.00%	17.0000	13.33%	
			24,825.00	27,804.00	2,979	28,135.00	3,310	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
7	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	24.0000	t	300.0000	330.0000	10.00%	400.0000	33.33%	
			7,200.00	7,920.00	720	9,600.00	2,400	
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.						
			16,400.00	16,400.00	0.00%	16,400.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	94640.0000	m2	3.0000	1.2500	-58.33%	2.4700	-17.67%	
			283,920.00	118,300.00	-165,620	233,760.80	-50,159	
10	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2							
	4150.0000	t	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00%	32.0000	-20.00%	
			166,000.00	141,100.00	-24,900	132,800.00	-33,200	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005903 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY	: SR 011	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 11	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI
	ESTES RD VIC TO WHATCOM CO LINE	11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798	6300 GLENWOOD AVE
	AND BELLINGHAM SCL TO IRIS LANI	PO BOX 729	98203-4247
	00A016	ANACORTES WA 982210725	EVERETT WA 982030037
PROJECT	: STP-PM00(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT,WHATCOM		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
11	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 12150.0000	t	37.0000	449,550.00	-12.70%	32.3000	-13.51%
						32.0000	-60,750
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,000.00		0.00%	18,000.00	0.00%
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,000.00		0.00%	9,000.00	0.00%
14	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2: 210.0000	t	70.0000	14,700.00	-7.14%	65.0000	0.00%
						14,700.00	0
15	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 45.0000	m	50.0000	2,250.00	100.00%	100.0000	100.00%
						4,500.00	2,250
16	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE 10000.0000	m	3.0000	30,000.00	20.00%	3.6000	26.00%
						37,800.00	7,800
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
17	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00		0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC							
18	EXTRUDED CURB 1208.0000	m	10.0000	12,080.00	-20.00%	8.0000	-20.00%
						9,664.00	-2,416
19	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 41.0000	m	20.0000	820.00	50.00%	30.0000	50.00%
						1,230.00	410
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 510.0000	EACH	20.0000	10,200.00	10.00%	22.0000	10.00%
						11,220.00	1,020

PS&E JOB NO: 00A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005903 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY : SR 011  
 TITLE : SR 11  
 ESTES RD VIC TO WHATCOM CO LINE  
 AND BELLINGHAM SCL TO IRIS LANI  
 00A016  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798      6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 PO BOX 729      98203-4247  
 ANACORTES WA 982210725      EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
21	PAINT STRIPE								
	38200.0000	m	0.3000	-20.00%	0.2400	-20.00%	0.2400	-20.00%	
			11,460.00		9,168.00		9,168.00		
22	PLASTIC STRIPE								
	462.0000	m	6.0000	-62.50%	2.2500	-62.50%	2.2500	-62.50%	
			2,772.00		1,039.50		1,039.50		
23	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	177.0000	EACH	12.0000	-25.00%	9.0000	-25.00%	9.0000	-25.00%	
			2,124.00		1,593.00		1,593.00		
24	PLASTIC STOP BAR								
	7.5000	m	15.0000	33.33%	20.0000	33.33%	20.0000	33.33%	
			112.50		150.00		150.00		
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	19.0000	HUND	200.0000	-30.00%	140.0000	-30.00%	140.0000	-30.00%	
			3,800.00		2,660.00		2,660.00		
26	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	12.8000	HUND	220.0000	15.91%	255.0000	15.91%	255.0000	15.91%	
			2,816.00		3,264.00		3,264.00		
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	25200.0000	m	0.2500	-28.00%	0.1800	-28.00%	0.2000	-20.00%	
			6,300.00		4,536.00		5,040.00		
28	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.		-50.14%		-50.14%		-21.45%	
			14,640.00		7,299.00		11,500.00		
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.		26.36%		26.36%		-9.09%	
			5,500.00		6,950.00		5,000.00		
30	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	340.0000	HR	30.0000	-5.00%	28.5000	-5.00%	40.0000	33.33%	
			10,200.00		9,690.00		13,600.00		
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	50.0000	DAY	50.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%	
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005903 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY : SR 011  
 TITLE : SR 11  
 ESTES RD VIC TO WHATCOM CO LINE  
 AND BELLINGHAM SCL TO IRIS LANI  
 00A016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI  
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798      6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 PO BOX 729      98203-4247  
 ANACORTES WA 982210725      EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 600.0000	HR	30.0000 18,000.00	37.0000 22,200.00	23.33% 4,200	40.0000 24,000.00	33.33% 6,000
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2400.0000	HR	30.0000 72,000.00	28.5000 68,400.00	-5.00% -3,600	32.0000 76,800.00	6.67% 4,800
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 98.4000	m2	160.0000 15,744.00	120.0000 11,808.00	-25.00% -3,936	150.0000 14,760.00	-6.25% -984
OTHER ITEMS							
35	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 11.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,300.00	250.0000 2,750.00	-16.67% -550	250.0000 2,750.00	-16.67% -550
36	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	400.0000 800.00	100.00% 400	400.0000 800.00	100.00% 400
37	ADJUST MANHOLE 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	600.0000 1,200.00	140.00% 700	600.0000 1,200.00	140.00% 700
38	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 22.0000	EACH	250.0000 5,500.00	500.0000 11,000.00	100.00% 5,500	500.0000 11,000.00	100.00% 5,500
39	ADJUST VALVE BOX 22.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,400.00	400.0000 8,800.00	100.00% 4,400	400.0000 8,800.00	100.00% 4,400
40	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	3.0000 2,400.00	3.0000 2,400.00	0.00% 0	5.0000 4,000.00	66.67% 1,600
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/25/2000

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 06:47

PS&E JOB NO: 00A016 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005903 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2000

HWY : SR 011  
TITLE : SR 11  
ESTES RD VIC TO WHATCOM CO LINE  
AND BELLINGHAM SCL TO IRIS LANI  
00A016  
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ARC MATERIALS CORPORATION, DI  
11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
PO BOX 729 98203-4247  
ANACORTES WA 982210725 EVERETT WA 982030037  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
44	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	500.00	500.00	0	1,000.00	100.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,371,921.50	\$1,084,695.50	-20.94%	\$1,177,320.90	-14.18%